
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3047 

 

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGES IN BIHAR 

 

3047. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

          SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:    

(a) the details of the proposals for construction of over bridges on National Highways in 

Bihar pending with the Union Government along with the reasons therefor, location-wise; 

(b) the steps taken by the Government for speedy disposal of the said pending proposals; 

(c) the details of the sites where the construction of over bridges is going on in the State at 

present; and 

(d) the time by which construction work thereon is likely to be completed? 

 

 

            ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) There is no proposal pending for construction of over bridges on National Highways in 

Bihar. 

(b) Does not arise.  

(c) & (d) Details are Annexed. 

 

  



ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) & (D) TO LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3047 FOR ANSWER ON 12.03.2020 ASKED BY 

SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI, SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV REGARDING CONSTRUCTION 

OF OVER BRIDGES IN BIHAR. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

LC 

No. 

NH 

NO. 
Name of work 

Chainage 

(Km) 

Likely 

Date  

 of 

Completion 

Remarks, if 

any 

1 
T-50 

SPL 
28B 

Construction of 2-lane ROB 

and its approaches in 

replacement of existing level 

crossing T-50 SPL at Km  91 

on NH-28B in the State of 

Bihar  

91 NA Tendering 

stage. 

2 
55C/2

E 
28B 

Estimate of construction ROB 

and its approaches in lieu of 

existing level crossing (L.C 

No.55C/2E) at Km  94 on NH-

28B in the State of Bihar  

94 NA Tendering 

stage. 

3 
31 

SPL 
107 

Detailed cost estimate for the 

construction of 2- lane ROB 

and its approaches in lieu of 

existing Level Crossing (L.C 

No.31 SPL) at Km 73 NH-107  

73 NA 

Consent of 

state 

government to 

get work 

executed 

through  

BRPNNL 

communicated 

to MoRTH. 

4 54/B 327E ROB in  km 194 194 13.02.2022  

5 77/C 327A ROB in  km 24 24 11.08.2021  

6 

51A 

& 

51A/

3-E 

101 

Construction of 2 Lane 

combined ROB at design 

chainage 1.10 & 1.11 of NH 

101 at L.C. No. 51A & 51A/3-

E at Chhapra Railway crossing 

[Job No. 101-Bihar(6)-2014-

15/005-S&R(B)] 

1.10 & 

1.11 
27.02.2022  

7 

 

K/25

7  

"C" 

327E 

Construction of ROB and it's 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C.No. K/257  

"C") at Km 11 on NH-327E in 

the State of Bihar [Job No. 

327E-Bihar(4)-15-16/016-

S&R(B)] 

11 Mar-20  

8 
 

KJ/45 
327E 

Construction of ROB and its 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C.No. KJ/45) 

at  Km 100 on NH-327E in the 

State of Bihar [Job No. 327E-

Bihar(2)/2015-16/014-

S&R(B)] 

100 13.08.2021  



9 
KK-

4A 
81 

Construction of two lane ROB 

in lieu of level crossing KK-

4A of Km 31 of NH-81 

31 Jun-20  

10 
KB/I

B 
131A ROB at km  49 on NH 131A 49 NA 

Tendering 

stage. 

11 
KT-

2-2/B 
131A 

Construction of two lane ROB 

in lieu of  level crossing KT-2-

2/B of Km 46 on NH-131A 

46 07.10.2020  

12 
43-

A/3-E 
103 

Construction of ROB & its 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C. No.- 43-

A/3-E) at km. 12 on NH 103 in 

the State of Bihar. (Job 

No.NH103/Bihar(5)/15-16-

019-S&R(B) dt.23.03.2016 

12 25.08.2021  

13 
65-

B/2-E 
19 

Construction of ROB & its 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C. No.- 65-

B/2-E) at km. 132 on NH 19 in 

the State of Bihar. (Job 

No.NH19/Bihar(16)/15-16-

013-S&R(B) dt.23.12.2015 

132 25.08.2021  

14 
62-

A/3-E 
19 

Construction of ROB & its 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C. No.- 62-

A/3-E) at km. 135 on NH 19 in 

the State of Bihar. (Job 

No.NH19/Bihar(17)/15-16-

012-S&R(B) dt.11.12.2015 

135 25.08.2021  

15 
 KK-

4A 
81 

Construction of two lane ROB 

in lieu of level crossing KK-

4A of Km 48 of NH-81 

48 06.01.2020  

16 
48-

A/3T 
30 

Construction of ROB & its 

approaches in lieu of existing 

level crossing (L.C. No.- 48-

A/3T) at km. 119 on NH 30 in 

the State of Bihar. (Job 

No.NH30/Bihar(6)/15-16-017-

S&R(B) 

119 31.03.2020  

 

***** 


